

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8386/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-10-2025 in DBSAW No. 730/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

RAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64096/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.64097/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 64095/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nishant Bhatia, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.
3. Issue notice limited to the point of enhancement of the compensation returnable on 24.04.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR