

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9750/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-10-2025 in DBSAW No. 730/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

RAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64096/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 64097/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 64095/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nishant Bhatia, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1) Standing counsel for the respondent-State may be served.
- 2) List on 04<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR